

WOODS HOLE RESEARCH CENTER

TUFTS UNIVERSITY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 26, 2018

Tufts University and Woods Hole Research Center Form Partnership to Support Paris Agreement Goals

MEDFORD, MA – Despite uncertain commitment from the Trump Administration, the 2015 Paris Climate Agreement is still the international framework for fighting climate change and reducing greenhouse gas emissions. Senior leaders from Tufts University and the Woods Hole Research Center (WHRC) today signed an agreement to work together on the design and study of climate policies that will support that agreement.

Tufts University President Anthony Monaco, Fletcher School of Law and Diplomacy Dean James Stavridis, and Professor Kelly Sims Gallagher – director of the Climate Policy Lab at Fletcher – were joined by WHRC President Philip Duffy and WHRC Board Chairman William Moomaw.

"We will work together to assess climate mitigation as well as adaptation and resilience efforts to determine which policies work, which don't, and why," said Prof. Kelly Sims Gallagher.

"The Paris climate agreement is humanity's process for controlling climate change," Woods Hole President Philip Duffy added. "Nothing we could do would be more important than working to make the agreement a success."

The Woods Hole Research Center is an independent 501(c)3 organization that studies climate change drivers, impacts, and solutions. For four years in a row, the International Center for Climate Governance has recognized WHRC as the world's top-ranked climate change think tank.

The Climate Policy Lab in the Center for International Environment and Resource Policy (CIERP) at The Fletcher School works with countries around the world on climate policy design and implementation. More broadly, CIERP works to build sustainable prosperity in a changing global environment. CIERP was founded within Tufts' Fletcher School in 1992.

For More Information:

Woods Hole Research Center Dave McGlinchey Communications Director Woods Hole Research Center 508-444-1509 dmcglinchey@whrc.org The Fletcher School at Tufts University

Lindsay Hammes
PR and Communications Specialist
The Fletcher School of Law & Diplomacy
617-627-2447
Lindsay.Hammes@tufts.edu

